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Student satisfaction survey 2019-20

online Student Satisfaction Survey was organized for students of session 2019-20.Students

Answered questions related to different aspect of Institution and teaching. The Summary is

presented herewith.

Student Participated

BA 84
BSc 120
BCom 98
PG 39
Total 341
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Fully Agree Agree | Some extent | Very less Agree | Not
Agree Agree

How well did the teachers prepare for the 188 143 9 (2%) 1(0.2%) -

classes UTATU® Hel | q:\ﬁa??l'RQf 3 & (62.6%) (42%)

How well were the teachers able to communicate? | 142 (42%) | 128 57 (17%) | 12 (3%) 2

e fowa 1 wwm & 994 gu. (37%) (0.5%)

The institute/ teachers use student centric 129 (38%) | 139 71 (21%) | 10(3%) 1

methods, such as participative learning for (41%) (0.2%)

enhancing learning
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Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the | 107 (31%) | 109 103 (30%) | 19 (6%) 3

%eachers.uﬁ&rr " Jrg &1 SR URERN gdl (32%) (0.8%)

Teachers encourage you to participate in 193 (57%) | 90 46 (13%) | 10(3%) 2

extracurricular activities. (26%) (0.5%)
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Are You satisfied with cleanliness of 120 (35%) | 94 87 31 (9%) 9 (3%)

college. FRTAETE § FIh WHTS F 31T TP © (28%) | (25.5%)
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Outcome of student survey can be summarized as:

1.

63 respondents were fully satisfied with preparation of teachers. It can serve
as majority opinion.

Subject communication of teacher satisfaction level was 42 percent. It needs
to improve to certain extend as student belong to different background and
teaching process should accommodate all students.

In survey of teaching process involving questionnaire method 38 percent
students were fully agree and 41percent students were agree to extent. This
survey shows student partnership in teaching learning process.

Fairness of evaluation system: University conducts exam and result process.
Annual exams are conducted in free and fair manner. At college level
instructions are released for timely disposal of grievances.

57 percent students were fully agreed on motivation for extracurricular
activities. This shows students are Motivated for various activities.

35 percent students are fully satisfied with cleanliness of college, 31 percent
students are less satisfied. College building should be maintained. and
cleanliness should be priority of college.
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